

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 483 OF 2026

Between:

Seetha Cheeti, W/o.Sajjan Rao, Aged about 68 years, R/o.Plot No.1233,
Road No.60, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana State.

...Petitioner

AND

1. Sri S.Ram Sunder Reddy, The District Collector, Vizianagaram District.
2. Sri J.V.S.S.Rammohan Rao, The Revenue Divisionai Officer, Bobbili Revenue Division, Vizianagaram, Andhra Pradesh.
3. Sri Srinivas, The Tahsildar, Bobbili, Vizianagaram District, Andhra Pradesh.
4. L.Rama Lakshmi, The Municipal Commissioner, Bobbili, Vizianagaram District, Andhra Pradesh.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through her counsel Sri K.Sai Rama Murthy, praying the High Court to punish the Respondents for willfully violating the clear, categorical and mandatory orders passed in W.P.No.26810 of 2025 dated 26.09.2025;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the orders of High Court dated 10.02.2026 & 10.03.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K.Sai Rama Murthy, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, Court made the following

ORDER:

“For compliance, list the matter after two (02) weeks.

The 4th respondent appeared in-person. His presence is dispensed with for the present.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- P.VINOD KUMAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. L.Rama Lakshmi, The Municipal Commissioner, Bobbili, Vizianagaram District, Andhra Pradesh. (by **SPEED POST**)
2. One CC to Sri K.Sai Rama Murthy, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATE:08/04/2026

LIST THE MATTER AFTER TWO (02) WEEKS

ORDER

CC.No.483 of 2026

DISPENSED WITH

